ISO 9001:2008
2013/5
  1. Turret Type
  2. Driven Tool Holder is produced in accordance with DIN69880
Unit : mm
D1
h6 D2 D3 H1
max

T3
T5T4
T1 T2
BMT Quick Change Tool Holder 57
BMT Static Tool Holder - NAKAMURA 56
DIN 1809Axial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Axial ER Tapping Tool Holder (External Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN 1809.
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499.
● Supply external coolant.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K N.W.(KG)
THB-A04-30A 62 62 12 30 60.5 87 45 62 ER25 (2~16) 42 6 2.0
THB-A05-30A 64 64 12 30 64 98 45 62 ER32 (3~20) 50 6 2.3
THB-A05-40A 78 78 18 40 63 94 51 72 ER32 (3~20) 50 8 3.4
THB-A06-40A 80 80 18 40 78 119 51 72 ER40 (4~26) 63 8 4.3
THB-A06-50A 86 86 25 50 82 124 68 92 ER40 (4~26) 63 13 5.5
THB-A07-60A 104 104 27.8 60 110.5 152 78 110 ER50 (12~34) 78 14 9.6
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J N.W.(KG)
THB-A15-40A 78 78 18 40 63 106 51 72 M3~M12 34 3
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
R.P.M.：Max. 3,000 RPM
1
DIN 1809Axial Offset Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Axial Offset Tool Holder (Internal Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN 1809.
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
Unit : mm
Model No. B D E F G I J K L M N O P N.W.(KG)
THB-C04.29-30A 64 30 57 58.5 48 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 62 99.5 73 29 3.0
THB-C05.50-40A 80 40 75/82 85 63/70 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 72 110 77.5 50 6.0
 Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 5,000 RPM
Internal Coolant：30 bar
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 5,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. B D E F G I J K L M N O P N.W.(KG)
THB-C04.29-30AI 64 30 57 58.5 48 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 62 109.5 83 29 3.3
THB-C05.50-40AI 80 40 75/82 85 63/70 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 76 110 77.5 50 6.3
K
2
DIN 1809Radial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Radial Tool Holder (Internal Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN 1809.
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Internal Coolant：30 bar
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B04.55-30A 55 64 12 30 39.5 66 40/63 50/73 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 62 86.5 3.0
THB-B05.65-30A 65 64 12 30 47 75 40/63 50/73 ER32 (3~20) 50 12 45 62 101 3.7
THB-B05.65-40A 65 76 18 40 49 81.5 63/70 75/82 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 72 101 5.1
THB-B06.90-40A 90 80 18 40 60 98.5 63/70 73/80 ER40 (4~26) 63 16 51 72 134 8.1
THB-B06.145-40A 145 80 18 40 60 98.5 63/70 73/80 ER40 (4~26) 63 16 51 72 189 10.9
THB-B06.92-50A 92 86 25 50 60 100 70/88 83/101 ER40 (4~26) 63 18 68 92 136 9
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B04.55-30AI 55 64 12 30 39.5 66 40/63 68 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 62 86.5 3.2
THB-B05.65-30AI 65 64 12 30 47 75 40/63 72 ER32 (3~20) 50 12 45 62 101 3.9
THB-B05.65-40AI 65 76 18 40 49 81.5 63/70 74 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 72 101 5.1
THB-B06.92-50AI 92 86 25 50 60 100 70/88 92.5 ER40 (4~26) 63 18 68 92 136 9
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
3
DIN 1809Radial Offset Tool Holder (External Coolant)
 Radial Offset Tool Holder (Internal Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance
with DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN 1809.
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Internal Coolant：30 bar
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-D04.70-30A 70 64 30 32 37 40/63 75 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 62 101.5 4.0
THB-D05.90-40A 90 80 40 38 31.5 63/70 102 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 72 125.5 7.2
THB-D07.102-60A 102 104 60 54 75 89 116 ER50 (12~34) 78 16 78 110 154 14
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
K
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-D04.70-30AI 70 64 30 32 37 40/63 97 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 62 101.5 4.0
THB-D05.90-40AI 90 80 40 38 31.5 63/70 124 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 72 125.5 7.2
THB-D07.102-60AI 102 104 60 54 75 89 138 ER50 (12~34) 78 16 78 110 154 14
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
4
DIN 1809Radial ER Tapping Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Angle Adjustable Tool Holder (External Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance
with DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN 1809.
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
● Cutting angle can be set from +90 to -90
degree for various applications.
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 3,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B15.65-40A 65 76 40 57 99 56/6370 68/75/82 M3~M12 34 16 51 72 101 4.9
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-E04.65-40A 65 76 18 40 38 68.5 63/70 75/82 ER25 (2~16) 42 16 51 68 85 4.65
※ Optional Accessories : Hook Spanner.
5
DIN 1809Radial Swivel Gear Hobber Tool Holder (External Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance

● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN 5480.
● ER Collet is according to DIN6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN 5480.
● ER Collet is according to DIN6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
R.P.M.：Max. 3,000 RPM
DIN 5480
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J N.W.(KG)
THB-A02-20B 30 30 20 49 74 40 46.5 ER16 (1~10) 32 1.1
THB-A04-30B 62 62 30 60.5 87 55 67 ER25 (2~16) 42 2.0
THB-A05-40B 78 78 40 63 94 63 75 ER32 (3~20) 50 4.0
THB-A06-50B 86 86 50 82 124 78 92.7 ER40 (4~26) 63 5.5
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J N.W.(KG)
THB-A15-40B 78 78 40 63 106 63 75 M3~M12 34 3
7
Axial Offset Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 5,000 RPM
DIN 5480
Unit : mm
Model No. B D E F G I J K L M N O P N.W.(KG)
THB-C04.29-30B 64 30 49/57/59 58.5 40/48/50 ER25 (2~16) 42 13 55 67 99.5 73 29 3.0
THB-C05.50-40B 80 40 75/82 85 63/70 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 63 75 110 77.5 50 6.0
Axial Offset Tool Holder (Internal Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN 5480.
● ER Collet is according to DIN6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 5,000 RPM
Internal Coolant：30 bar
Unit : mm
Model No. B D E F G I J K L M N O P N.W.(KG)
THB-C04.29-30BI 64 30 49/57/59 58.5 40/48/50 ER25 (2~16) 42 13 55 67 99.5 83 29 3.0
B
F
GE
K

Radial Tool Holder (Internal Coolant)
Radial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN 5480.
● ER Collet is according to DIN6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
DIN 5480
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Internal Coolant：30 bar
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B02.48-20B 48 50 20 34.5 60.5 70 78.5 ER16 (1~10) 32 12 40 46.5 71.5 1.5
THB-B04.55-30B 55 64 30 39.5 66 48/63 50/73 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 67 86.5 3.0
THB-B04.85-30B 85 64 30 39.5 66 48/63 50/73 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 67 116.5 3.7
THB-B04.100-30B 100 64 30 39.5 66 48/63 50/73 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 67 131.5 4.2
THB-B05.65-40B 65 76 40 49 81.5 56/63/70 68/75/82 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 63 75 101 5.1
THB-B05.85-40B 85 76 40 49 81.5 56/63/70 68/75/82 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 63 75 121 6
THB-B05.100-40B 100 76 40 49 81.5 56/63/70 68/75/82 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 63 75 136 6.6
THB-B06.92-50B 92 86 50 60 100 63/70 76/83 ER40 (4~26) 63 18 78 92.7 136 9
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N 淨重 (KG)
THB-B04.55-30BI 55 64 30 39.5 66 48/63 68 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 67 86.5 3.2
THB-B04.85-30BI 85 64 30 39.5 66 48/63 68 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 67 116.5 3.9
THB-B04.100-30BI 100 64 30 39.5 66 48/63 68 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 67 131.5 4.4
THB-B05.65-40BI 65 76 40 49 81.5 56/63/70 74 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 63 75 101 5.3
THB-B05.85-40BI 85 76 40 49 81.5 56/63/70 74 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 63 75 121 6.2
THB-B05.100-40BI 100 76 40 49 81.5 56/63/70 74 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 63 75 136 6.8
THB-B06.92-50BI 92 86 50 60 100 63/70 87.5 ER40 (4~26) 63 18 78 92.7 136 9
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
9
Radial Offset Tool Holder (External Coolant) DIN 5480
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-D04.70-30B 70 64 30 32 37 48/63 75 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 55 66.7 101.5 3.6
THB-D04.100-30B 100 64 30 32 37 48/63 75 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 55 66.7 131.5 4.6
THB-D05.100-40B 100 80 40 38 31.5 56/63/70 115 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 63 75 125.5 7.2
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
Radial Offset Tool Holder (Internal Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN 5480.
● ER Collet is according to DIN6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Internal Coolant：30 bar
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-D04.70-30BI 70 64 30 32 37 48/63 97 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 55 67 101.5 4.0
THB-D04.100-30BI 100 64 30 32 37 48/63 97 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 55 67 131.5 5.0
THB-D05.100-40BI 100 80 40 38 31.5 56/63/70 124 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 63 75 125.5 7.2
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
10
Angle Adjustable Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Radial ER Tapping Tool Holder (External Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance
with DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN 5480.
● ER Collet is according to DIN6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
● Cutting angle can be set from +90 to -90
degree for various application.
DIN 5480
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 3,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B15.65-40B 65 76 40 57 99 56/63/70 68/75/82 M3~M12 34 16 68 75 101 4.9
THB-B15.85-40B 85 76 40 57 99 56/63/70 68/75/82 M3~M12 34 16 68 75 121 5.8
THB-B15.100-40B 100 76 40 57 99 56/63/70 68/75/82 M3~M12 34 16 68 75 136 6.4
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-E04.85-40B 85 76 40 38 68.5 56/63/70 68/75/82 ER25 (2~16) 42 16 51 75 85 5.6
※ Optional Accessories : Hook Spanner.
11
Axial Swivel Gear Hobber Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Radial Swivel Gear Hobber Tool Holder (External Coolant)
DIN 5480
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q N.W.(KG)
THB-T29.100-40BR0.36 100 159 40 51 75 48 137 48 119 26 100 56/63/70 15.5 80 22/25.4/27/31.75 40 11.7
THB-T29.100-50BR0.36 100 159 50 51 75 48 137 48 119 26 100 70/88 18 80 22/25.4/27/31.75 40 12.8
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q N.W.(KG)
THB-R29.115-40BR0.36 115 152 114 40 63 75 80 15.5 71 119 26 80 56/63/70 80 22/25.4/27/31.75 40 8.5
THB-R29.115-50BR0.36 115 152 114 50 78 92.7 90 18 71 119 26 86 64 80 25.4 40 9.6
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance
with DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN 5480.
● For left hand and right hand turret.

Input R.P.M.: Max. 4,000RPM
12
Axial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Radial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN 5482.
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
DIN 5482
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J N.W.(KG)
THB-A04-30C 62 62 B15*12 30 60.5 87 45 55 ER25 (2~16) 42 2.3
THB-A05-40C 78 78 B17*14 40 63 94 51 63 ER32 (2~20) 50 3.3
THB-A06-40C 80 80 B17*14 40 78 119 51 63 ER40 (4~26) 63 4.3
THB-A06-50C 86 86 B20*17 50 82 124 68 93 ER40 (4~26) 63 5.5
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B04.55-30C 55 64 B15*12 30 39.5 66 40/63 50/73 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 55 86.5 3.7
THB-B05.65-40C 65 76 B17*14 40 49 81.5 56/63/70 68/75/82 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 63 101 5.1
THB-B06.90-40C 90 80 B17*14 40 60 98.5 56/63/70 68/75/82 ER40 (4~26) 63 16 51 63 134 8.1
THB-B06.92-50C 92 86 B20*17 50 60 100 70/88 83/101 ER40 (4~26) 63 18 68 93 136 9
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
13
Radial Tool Holder (Internal Coolant)
Angle Adjustable Tool Holder (External Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance
with DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN 5482.
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
● Cutting angle can be set from +90 to -90
degree for various applications.
DIN 5482
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Internal Coolant：30 bar
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B05.65-40CI 65 76 B17*14 40 49 81.5 56/63/70 68/75/82 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 63 101 5.3
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-E04.65-40C 65 76 B17*14 40 38 68.5 56/63/70 68/75/82 ER25 (2~16) 42 16 51 63 85 5.6
※ Optional Accessories : Hook Spanner.
14
Axial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Axial ER Tapping Tool Holder (External Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to SPUR MT
TOEM.
● ER Collet is according to DIN6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
R.P.M.：Max. 3,000 RPM
SPUR MT TOEM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J N.W.(KG)
THB-A04-30D 62 62 24 30 60.5 87 45 59 ER25 (2~16) 42 1.9
THB-A05-30D 64 64 24 30 64 98 45 59 ER32 (3~20) 50 2.3
THB-A05-40D 78 78 32 40 63 94 51 68 ER32 (3~20) 50 3.3
THB-A06-40D 80 80 32 40 78 119 51 68 ER40 (4~26) 63 4.3
THB-A06-50D 86 86 40 50 82 124 68 84 ER40 (4~26) 63 5.5
THB-A07-60D 104 104 53.2 60 110.5 152 78 100 ER50 (12~34) 78 9.6
THB-A07-80D 158 158 57 80 130 183.5 111 130 ER50 (12~34) 78 23
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J N.W.(KG)
THB-A15-40D 78 78 32 40 63 106 51 68 M3~M12 34 3.1
15
Axial Offset Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Axial Offset Tool Holder (Internal Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to SPUR MT
TOEM.
● ER Collet is according to DIN6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
SPUR MT TOEM
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 5,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. B D E F G I J K L M N O P N.W.(KG)
THB-C04.29-30D 64 30 57 58.5 48 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 62 99.5 73 29 3.0
THB-C05.50-40D 80 40 75/82 85 63/70 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 72 110 77.5 50 6.0
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 5,000 RPM
Internal Coolant：30 bar
GE
F
B
K
I
D
P
L
M
O
N
J
Unit : mm
Model No. B D E F G I J K L M N O P N.W.(KG)
THB-C04.29-30DI 64 30 57 58.5 48 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 62 109.5 83 29 3.3
THB-C05.50-40DI 80 40 75/82 85 63/70  ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 72 110 77.5 50 6.3
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
16
Radial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance
with DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to SPUR MT
TOEM.
● ER Collet is according to DIN6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
SPUR MT TOEM
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Radial Tool Holder (Internal Coolant)
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B04.55-30D 55 64 24 30 39.5 66 40/63 50/73 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 59 86.5 3.0
THB-B05.65-30D 65 64 24 30 47 75 40/63 50/73 ER32 (3~20) 50 12 45 59 101 3.7
THB-B05.65-40D 65 76 32 40 49 81.5 63/70 75/82 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 68 101 5.1
THB-B06.90-40D 90 80 32 40 60 98.5 63/70 73/80 ER40 (4~26) 63 16 51 68 134 8.1
THB-B06.92-50D 92 86 40 50 60 100 70/88 83/101 ER40 (4~26) 63 18 68 84 136 9
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Internal Coolant：30 bar
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B04.55-30DI 55 64 24 30 39.5 66 40/63 68 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 59 86.5 3.2
THB-B05.65-30DI 65 64 24 30 47 75 40/63 72 ER32 (3~20) 50 12 45 59 101 3.7
THB-B05.65-40DI 65 76 32 40 49 81.5 63/70 74 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 68 101 5.1
THB-B06.92-50DI 92 86 40 50 60 100 70/88 92.5 ER40 (4~26) 63 18 68 84 136 9
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
17
Radial Offset Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Radial Offset Tool Holder (Internal Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to SPUR MT
TOEM.
● ER Collet is according to DIN6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
SPUR MT TOEM
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
 Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Internal Coolant：30 bar
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-D04.70-30D 70 64 30 32 37 40/63 75 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 59 101.5 4.0
THB-D05.90-40D 90 80 40 38 31.5 63/70 102 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 68 125.5 7.2
THB-D07.102-60D 102 104 60 54 75 89 116 ER50 (12~34) 78 16 78 100 154 14
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-D04.70-30DI 70 64 30 32 37 40/63 97 ER25 (2~16) 42 12 45 59 101.5 4.0
THB-D05.90-40DI 90 80 40 38 31.5 63/70 124 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 68 125.5 7.2
THB-D07.102-60DI 102 104 60 54 75 89 138 ER50 (12~34) 78 16 78 110 154 14
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
18
Radial ER Tapping Tool Holder (External Coolant)
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to SPUR MT
TOEM.
● ER Collet is according to DIN6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
● Cutting angle can be set from +90 to -90
degree for various applications.
SPUR MT TOEM
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 3,000 RPM
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B15.65-40D 65 76 32 40 57 99 56/63/70 68/75/82 M3~M12 34 16 68 51 101 4.9
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-E04.65-40D 65 76 32 40 38 68.5 63/70 75/82 ER25 (2~16) 42 16 51 68 85 4.65
※ Optional Accessories : Hook Spanner.
Angle Adjustable Tool Holder (External Coolant)
19
Radial Swivel Gear Hobber Tool Holder (External Coolant)

Input R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q N.W.(KG)
THB-T29.100-
40DR0.36
100 159 32 40 51 68 48 137 48 119 26 100 56/63/70 15.5 80 22/25.4/27/31.75 40 11.7
THB-T29.100-
50DR0.36
100 159 32 50 51 68 48 137 48 119 26 100 70/88 18 80 22/25.4/27/31.75 40 12.8
20
Axial Female Thread Tool Holder (External Coolant)
HAAS
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J N.W.(KG)
THB-A12-40E 80 80 30 40 78 92 51 104.85 ER32 (3~20) 62 3.4
THB-A12-40F 80 80 30 40 78 92 51 117.55 ER32 (3~20) 62 3.4
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to HAAS.
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
Axial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to HAAS.
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J N.W.(KG)
THB-A05-40E 78 78 30 40 63 94 51 104.85 ER32 (3~20) 50 3.4
THB-A05-40F 78 78 30 40 63 94 51 117.55 ER32 (3~20) 50 3.4
THB-A06-40E 80 80 30 40 78 119 51 104.85 ER40 (4~26) 63 4.4
THB-A06-40F 80 80 30 40 78 119 51 117.55 ER40 (4~26) 63 4.4
21
Radial Tool Holder (Internal Coolant)
Radial Tool Holder (External Coolant) HAAS
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to HAAS.
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B05.65-40E 65 76 30 40 49 81.5 63/70 75/82 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 104.85 101 5.1
THB-B05.65-40F 65 76 30 40 49 81.5 63/70 75/82 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 117.55 101 5.1
THB-B06.90-40E 90 80 30 40 60 98.5 63/70 76 ER40 (4~26) 63 16 51 104.85 134 8.1
THB-B06.90-40F 90 80 30 40 60 98.5 63/70 76 ER40 (4~26) 63 16 51 117.55 134 8.1
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Internal Coolant：30 bar
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B05.65-40EI 65 76 40 49 81.5 63/70 75/82 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 104.85 101 5.1
THB-B05.65-40FI 65 76 40 49 81.5 63/70 75/82 ER32 (3~20) 50 16 51 117.55 101 5.1
THB-B06.90-40EI 90 80 40 60 98.5 63/70 75/82 ER40 (4~26) 63 16 51 104.85 134 8.3
THB-B06.90-40FI 90 80 40 60 98.5 63/70 75/82 ER40 (4~26) 63 16 51 117.55 134 8.3
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
22
Radial ER Tapping Tool Holder (External Coolant)
HAAS
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to HAAS.
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 3,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B15.65-40E 65 76 40 57 99 56/63/70 68/75/82 M3~M12 34 16 51 104.85 101 4.9
THB-B15.65-40F 65 76 40 57 99 56/63/70 68/75/82 M3~M12 34 16 51 117.55 101 4.9
Radial Female Thread Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B12.90-40E 90 80 30 40 60 67 63/70 75/83 ER32 (3~20) 62 16 51 104.85 134 5.1
THB-B12.90-40F 90 80 30 40 60 67 63/70 75/83 ER32 (3~20) 62 16 51 117.55 134 5.1
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
23
Angle Adjustable Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance with
DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to HAAS.
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
● Cutting degree can be set from +90 to -90
degree for various applications.
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-E04.65-40E 65 76 30 40 38 68.5 63/70 75/82 ER25 (2~16) 42 16 51 104.85 85 4.65
THB-E04.65-40F 65 76 30 40 38 68.5 63/70 75/82 ER25 (2~16) 42 16 51 117.55 85 4.65
※ Optional Accessories : Hook Spanner.
HAAS
24
Quick Change System

● Dual contact system ensures high accuracy
and rigidity to reach max. torque.
● Accurate repeatability.
● Greatly reduce tool setup time.
25
DIN 1809Axial Quick Change Tool Holder
Radial Quick Change Tool Holder
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance
withDIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN
1809.
● ER Collet is according to HSK A / C.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J N.W.(KG)
THB-A38-40A 78 78 40 58 69.5 51 72 40 HSK40 2.7
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B38.65-40A 65 76 40 49 60.5 48.5 63 HSK40 40 15.5 51 72 101 4.7
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
F

E
D
F
K
26
DIN 5480Axial Quick Change Tool Holder
Radial Quick Change Tool Holder
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance
withDIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN
5480.
● ER Collet is according to HSK A / C.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J N.W.(KG)
THB-A38-40B  78 78 40 58 69.5 63 75 40 HSK40 2.8
 Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B38.65-40B 65 76 40 49 60.5 48.5 63 HSK40 40 15.5 63 75 101 4.7
THB-B38.85-40B 85 76 40 49 60.5 48.5 63 HSK40 40 15.5 63 75 101 4.9
HF
I
E G A
BDJ

K
27
DIN 5482Axial Quick Change Tool Holder
Radial Quick Change Tool Holder
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance
with DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN
5482.
● ER Collet is according to HSK A / C.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J N.W.(KG)
THB-A38-40C  78 78 40 58 69.5 51 63 40 HSK40 2.7
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B38.65-40C 65 76 40 49 60.5 48.5 63 HSK40 40 15.5 51 63 101 4.7
A
HF
I
E G

JI
28
SPUR MT TOEMAxial Quick Change Tool Holder
 Radial Quick Change Tool Holder
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance
with DIN 69880
● Driven Coupling is according to SPUR
MT TOEM
● ER Collet is according to HSK A / C.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J N.W.(KG)
THB-A38-40D 78 78 40 58 69.5 51 67.5 40 HSK40 2.7
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B38.65-40D 65 76 40 49 60.5 48.5 63 HSK40 40 15.5 51 67.5 101 4.7
A
F H
GE
I

M
JI
29
HAASAxial Quick Change Tool Holder
Radial Quick Change Tool Holder
● Tool Holder is produced in accordance
with DIN 69880.
● Driven Coupling is according to HAAS.
● ER Collet is according to HSK A / C.
● For left hand and right hand turret.
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J N.W.(KG)
THB-A38-40E  78 78 40 58 69.5 51 104.85 40 HSK40 2.75
THB-A38-40F 78 78 40 58 69.5 51 117.55 40 HSK40 2.8
Unit : mm
Model No. A B D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THB-B38.65-40E  65 76 40 49 60.5 48.5 63 HSK40 40 15.5 51 104.85 101 4.75
THB-B38.65-40F  65 76 40 49 60.5 48.5 63 HSK40 40 15.5 51 117.55 101 4.8
A
HF
E G
I

H
F
30
HSK A Type
HSK A Type
HSK C Type
HSK C Type
ER Collet Tool Holder
Face Mill Tool Holder
Unit : mm
Model No. HSK  d d1 D l
HSK40A-ER25 40 ER25 42 75
HSK40A-ER32 40 ER32 50 100
Unit : mm
Model No. HSK  d d1 D l I1 I2 W
HSK40A-FMB16 40 16h7 40 50 17 3.8 8
HSK40A-FMB22 40 22h7 50 45 19 4.5 10
HSK40A-FMB27 40 27h7 60 60 21 5.8 12
Unit : mm
Model No. HSK  d d1 D l I1 I2 W
HSK40C-FMB22 40 22h7 50 22 19 4 10
Unit : mm
Model No. HSK  d d1 D l
HSK40C-ER25 40 ER25 42 56-60
d

l2
l1
d1d
W
1
W
1
l l1
l2 W
d d1 D
31
HSK A Type HSK C Type
Side Lock Tool Holder
Unit : mm
Model No. HSK  d d1 D D1 l
HSK40A-SLN16 40 16 39.5 28 77
Unit : mm
Model No. HSK  d d1 D D1 l
HSK40C-SLN16 40 16 39 30 54
d
I
d1 D
1 D

39
Axial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Radial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max.4,000 RPM
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
BMT (DOOSAN)
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN 1809.
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499.
H
I
J
K
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I N.W.(KG)
THM-A04-55A 61 85 85 55 29 42 ER25 (2~16) 64 64 3.3
THM-A05-65A 63.5 94 94 65 30 50 ER32 (3~20) 73 70 4.2
THM-A06-75A 78 112 112 75 30 63 ER40 (4~26) 90 90 5.2
THM-A07-85A 108 125 125 85 44 78 ER50 (12~34) 100 100 10.8
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K N.W.(KG)
THM-B04.60-55A 60 85 77.5 55 26.5 53.5 86 42 ER25 (2~16) 64 64 7.5
THM-B05.72-65A 72 94 95 65 34 60 108 50 ER32 (3~20) 73 70 9.8
THM-B05.100-65A 100 94 95 65 34 54.5 136 50  ER32 (3~20) 73 70 10.4
THM-B06.60-75A 60 112 104 75 41 65 105 63 ER40 (4~26) 90 90 11.6
THM-B06.90-75A 90 112 104 75 41 65 135 63 ER40 (4~26) 90 90 14
THM-B06.125-75A 125 112 104 75 41 65 170 63 ER40 (4~26) 90 90 17
THM-B07.100-85A 110 125 134.8 85 54.3 75.5 160 78 ER50 (12~34) 100 100 23.3
40
BMT (DOOSAN)
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I N.W.(KG)
THM-A06-75AI 78 112 112 75 30 63 ER40 (4~26) 90 90 5.2
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K N.W.(KG)
THM-B04.60-55AI 60 85 77.5 55 26.5 66.5 86 42 ER25 (2~16) 64 64 7.5
THM-B06.90-75AI 90 112 106.5 75 43.5 56 135 63 ER25 (4~26) 90 90 11.6
Axial Tool Holder (Internal Coolant)
Radial Tool Holder (Internal Coolant)
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN1809.
● ER Collet is according to DIN6499.

E
A
G
H
41
Axial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Radial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
BMT-5480
● Driven Coupling is according to DIN 5480.
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499.
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G N.W.(KG)
THM-A05-65B 63.5 94 94 65 30 50 ER32 (3~20) 4.2
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I N.W.(KG)
THM-B05.72-65B 72 94 95 65 34 60 108 50 ER32  (3~20) 9.8
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
42
Face and OD Tool Holder B1
Face and ID Tool Holder C1

/2
H
B
AE
D
44
Axial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Radial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
MORI SEIKI
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499.
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J N.W.(KG) Suitable Machine
THM-A05-60G 98 53 108 130 60 60 50 ER32 (3~20) 84 94 6.2 NL 1500/2000/2500/3000
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L N.W.(KG) Suitable Machine
THM-B05.90-60G 90 135 130 108 60 41.5 116.5 74 50 ER32 (3~20) 94 84 11 NL 1500/2000/2500/3000
※ Further option : 6000 RPM
I
J
K

C
B
B
N G H
M
50
Axial Offset Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Radial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
MAZAK
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499.
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG) Suitable Machine
THM-C05.50-40M 15 74 50 40 84 85 70 83.4
ER32
(3~20)
51 20 70 78 120 5.77
QTN NEXUS 200 - 250
Series, SQT 15, SQT 18
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N.W.(KG) Suitable Machine
THM-B05.130-40M 130 85 167 40 50.5 82.1 70 85
ER32
(3~20)
51 20 70 78 8.65
QTN NEXUS 200 - 250 Series,

42
84
14
0
25R34Ø25
85
54
NAKAMURAAxial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
Radial Tool Holder (External Coolant)
● ER Collet is according to DIN 6499
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I N.W.(KG)
THM-A05-65N 62 91 91 65 24 51 ER32 (3~20) 69 71 2.8
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K N.W.(KG)
THM-B05.65-65N 65 91 92.5 65 36.5 54.5 101 51 ER32  (3~20) 71 69 7.8
G
A
D
E

A
B
C
E
L1
L
56
BMT ( DOOSAN )Axial Quick Change Tool Holder
 Radial Quick Change Tool Holder
● ER Collet is according to HSK A / C.
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H N.W.(KG)
THM-A38-65A 22 83 94 94 65 33.5 40 HSK40 2.9
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I N.W.(KG)
THM-B38.72-65A 72 94 67.5 65 11.5 54.5 108 HSK40 40 8.3
D
E
G
CB
H
F
A
G
F
C
E
A
D
B I
57
MORI SEIKIAxial Quick Change Tool Holder
 Radial Quick Change Tool Holder
● ER Collet is according to HSK A / C.
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H N.W.(KG)
THM-A38-60G 72 53 108 108 60 60 40 HSK40 5.8
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N N.W.(KG)
THM-B38.90-60G 90 108 89.5 60 14.5 74 135 HSK40 40 94 84 54 20 M12 11
D
C
B
F

L
H
I
J
M
D
58
NAKAMURAAxial Quick Change Tool Holder
Radial Quick Change Tool Holder
● ER Collet is according to HSK A / C.
Gear Ratio：1：1
R.P.M.：Max. 4,000 RPM
R.P.M.：Max. 6,000 RPM
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H N.W.(KG)
THM-A38-65N 40 92.5 91 91 65 24 40 HSK40 2.8
Unit : mm
Model No. A B C D E F G H I N.W.(KG)
THM-B38.65-65N 65 91 67.5 65 11.5 54.5 101 HSK40 40 7.8
CBA
H
F
D